



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 3

### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBK 67B

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<b><u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u></b>			
1	FRONT BUMPER	DEFORMED	727.10	589.50
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	38.00	38.00
1	FRONT RAD GRILL	CRACKED	573.15	387.72
1	FRONT RAD GRILL CLIP	NECESSARY	32.00	32.00
1	FRONT HEADLAMP LH	CRACKED	1,145.80	450.00
1	FRONT HEADLAMP RH	CRACKED	1,145.80	450.00
1	FRONT RAD GRILL LOWER GARNISH (NPA)	NO SUCH PARTS	-	-
1	FRONT RAD GRILL TOP GARNISH (NPA)	NO SUCH PARTS	-	-
1	FRONT RAD GRILL LOGO (TOYOTA)	NECESSARY	95.35	95.35
1	FRONT PANEL	BENT	1,144.35	630.00
1	FRONT PANEL LOGO (DYNA)	NECESSARY	74.10	74.10
1	FRONT NO PLATE	BENT	50.00	35.00
1	FRONT PANEL CLIP	NECESSARY	38.00	38.00
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL	DENTED	416.15	262.50
1	FRONT WIPER PANEL CLIP	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
2	FRONT WIPER ARM LH & RH @\$166.00	NOT NECESSARY	332.00	-
1	FRONT WIPER LINK & MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	727.15	-
2	FRONT CORNER PANEL LH & RH @\$258.15	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	516.30	-
1	FRONT LH SIDE MIRROR BRACKET	BENT	269.15	269.15
2	TAILLAMP RH/LH @\$240.15	CUT	480.30	480.30
2	TAILLAMP BRACKET RH/LH @\$166.95	BENT	333.90	333.90
1	REAR CHASSIC FRAME AND CROSS MEMBER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	950.00	-
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE BRACKET	BENT	155.10	100.00
1	NUMBER PLATE LAMP	NOT NECESSARY	69.10	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE BRACKET	NOT NECESSARY	269.00	-
1	EXHAUST TAIL PIPE & BOX	NOT NECESSARY	410.15	-
1	EXHAUST RUBBER @\$45.10	NOT NECESSARY	90.20	-
1	REAR SPARE TYRE MOUNT	NOT NECESSARY	258.10	-
1	FRONT WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	110.10	110.10

Report Ref No. CS/SMO21001744/T1Uqd3n2



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT WIPER NOZZLES @\$65.30	NOT NECESSARY	130.60	-
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		-2,652.74	-1,101.41
			7,958.21	3,304.21
	<b><u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u></b>			
1	REAR REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	NOT WORKING	280.00	200.00
1	REAR CABIN DOOR FRAME & LOCK HANDLE (LH)(SN)	BENT	1,250.00	800.00
1	REAR CABIN DOOR FRAME & LOCK HANDLE (RH)(SN)	BENT	1,250.00	800.00
1	REAR CABIN FLOOR PANEL BEAM (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,000.00	-
2	REAR CABIN DOOR FRAME LOCK HOLDER (SN)	BENT	180.00	180.00
2	REAR CABIN DOOR HIGHE LH @\$60.00 (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	120.00	-
2	REAR CABIN DOOR HIGHE RH @\$60.00 (SN)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	120.00	-
1	REAR NO PLATE WITH CASING (SN)	BENT	50.00	40.00
1	70KM STICKER (SN)	NECESSARY	15.00	15.00
1	REAR CABIN DOOR FRAME LH STICKER & LOGO (SN)	CUT	480.00	300.00
1	REAR CABIN DOOR FRAME RH STICKER & LOGO (SN)	CUT	480.00	300.00
			5,225.00	2,635.00
	<b><u>LABOUR</u></b>			
	TO STRAIGHTEN,REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED PARTS,BUMPER,CUT & WELD FRONT PANEL STRAIGHTEN OF CHASSIC FRAME.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT CORNER PANEL LH & RH.		1,400.00	800.00
	TO RESPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREA. (BUMPER,RAD GRILL,CORNER PANEL,FRONT PANEL,INNER PANEL & EFFECT AREA).		1,500.00	800.00
	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL FRONT CAB DEST BOX,TRIMS,BOARD,GARNISH & NECESSARY.	NOT NECESSARY	400.00	-
	TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL AIR-CON BLOWER COOLING COIL,PIPE & AIR-CON GAS.		180.00	120.00
	TO REMOVE AND FIX FRONT WINDSCREEN FOR REPAIR.		120.00	120.00
	TO CHECK ELECTRICAL WIRING SYSTEM.		80.00	30.00
	TO SPRAY ANTI-RUST COATING ON EFFECT AREA.		120.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CS/SMO21001744/T1Uqd3n2



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 3

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGE PARTS INCLUDING STRAIGHTEN AND REPOSITION REPLACEMENT PARTS (TYRE BRACKET,MOUNT).INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR CHASSIC FRAME AND CROSS MEMBER,REAR CABIN FLOOR PANEL BEAM,REAR CABIN DOOR HIGHE LH AND REAR CABIN DOOR HIGHE RH.		600.00	300.00
	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE DAMAGE REAR CABIN LH/RH DOOR FRAME,FLOOR PANEL,BEAM AND REALIGN REAR CARGO CABIN.		1,200.00	700.00
	TO SUPPLY PAINT AND TO RESPRAY ON CABIN DOOR,CHASSIC FRAME & FLOOR PANEL.		600.00	450.00
	TO CHECK WIRING FOR PROPER FUNCTION & REMOVE & FIX UP REAR SENSOR.		120.00	30.00
	TO CARRY OUT ANTI-RUST TREATMENT.		60.00	30.00
			6,380.00	3,410.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>			<b>19,563.21</b>	<b>9,349.21</b>

<b>RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)</b>			<b>7,500.00</b>
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------	--	--	-----------------

Report Ref No. CS/SMO21001744/T1Uqd3n2

CHUA KANG SENG

Licensed Appraiser

**DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:-** This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.